

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3692

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2016


Coal Conservation and Development Advisory Committee


3692. SHRI  SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:


Will the MINISTER OF COAL be pleased to state:


(a) the details of meetings of Coal Conservation and Development Advisory Committee (CCDAC) held during the last three years and the outcome of the meetings and the action taken thereon;

(b) The details of activities for which CCDAC has recommended central assistance during the said period, State-wise; and;

(c) The number of recommendations accepted and the funds released by the Government?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER,

NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): Coal Conservation and Development Advisory Committee (CCDAC) meetings are held twice in a year. The details of CCDAC meetings held during last three years are as follows:-


Sl. Year CCDAC Meeting Held on

1 2013-14
73

rd
 CCDAC Meeting 12.09.2013

74
th

 CCDAC Meeting 26.12.2013

2 2014-15
75

th
 CCDAC Meeting 12.08.2014

76
th

 CCDAC Meeting 19.12.2014

3 2015-16
77

th
 CCDAC Meeting 26.06.2015

78
th

 CCDAC Meeting 28.12.2015


Under the Coal Mines (Conservation & Development) Act, 1974, and Rules made thereunder, office of coal controller scrutinises the claims submitted by the coal companies for different works like Sand

Stowing, Protective Works, Scientific Development Works, R&D and Road/Rail Infrastructure

Development works. After scrutiny and recommendation of the claims by CCDA Sub-Committee,

CCDAC approved the claims of different coal companies for central assistance. Details of the claims approved by CCDAC during the last three years are attached as ANNEXURE-I.


(c): The details of amount approved by CCDAC and fund released by the Government to different coal companies are attached as ANNEXURE-II


******


ANNEXURE-I

Details of Claims approved by CCDAC for Different Works during Last 3 years (Fig. in Rs.)

Sl. Company/State
Sand Stowing Protective Works Scientific Development Works

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

1 ECL/WB 453658147 536737032 570595885 15485189 289409 3660987 0 0 0

2 BCCL/JH 27973522 25074025 33632038 195991 1096683 1678148 0 0 0

3 CCL/JH 21333478 6240859 5791244 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 WCL/MH+MP 208839922 164320919 221511000 30406909 19939572 18631396 0 45598495 0

5 MCL/OR 895986 0 0 662492 0 0 0 0 0

6 NEC/Assam 0 0 0 544964 250615 0 0 0 0

7 SECL/CG+MP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31555102

8 NCL/MP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 SCCL/Telangana 614359523 707849881 835620700 63303166 70586916 41068691 0 46073967 0

10 TSL/JH 86732206 94909629 100541205 20325046 13273934 7957686 0 5191816 0

11 SAIL-IISCO/JH 23590999 36120495 46944481 267925 8636247 4831390 0 0 0

12 CIMFR/JH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 CMPDIL/JH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 1437383783 1571252840 1814636553 131191682 114073376 77828298 0 96864278 31555102


Sl. Company/State

R&D Road/Rail Infrastructure Development

   2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

   1 ECL/WB 0 0 0 5521950 4873765 85676976

   2 BCCL/JH 0 0 0 0 4051930 9605601

   3 CCL/JH 0 0 0 0 38543169 1284146930

   4 WCL/MH+MP 0 0 0 470120000 0 1000607

   5 MCL/OR 0 0 0 46940000 587446934 544599939

   6 NEC/Assam 0 0 0 1462036 6026607 511000

   7 SECL/CG+MP 0 0 0 19063675 78843277 276074291

   8 NCL/MP 0 0 0 0 0 41651312

   9 SCCL/Telangana 0 0 0 44830766 16841274 328076637

   10 TSL/JH 0 0 0 0 0 0

   11 SAIL-IISCO/JH 0 0 0 0 0 0

   12 CIMFR/JH 6185000 0 2698000 0 0 0

   13 CMPDIL/JH 0 0 2048865 0 0 0

   TOTAL 6185000 0 4746865 587938427 736626956 2571343293


Details of amount approved by CCDAC and fund released by the Government

(Figures are in Rs.)


ANNEXURE-II

Company

(State)
Year

CCDAC approved for

Sand Stowing, PW,

SDW and R&D Works

Fund released by the

Central Government

including spillover from

previous year

CCDAC Approved for

Road/Rail Infrastructure

Development Works

Fund released by the

Central Government

including spillover

from previous year

ECL (WB)

2013-14 469143336 601661781 5521950 13412571

2014-15 537026441 537026441 4873765 1584765

2015-16 574256872 424256872 85676976 54260929

BCCL (JH)

2013-14 28169513 28169513 0 8839365

2014-15 26170708 26170708 4051930 4051930

2015-16 35310186 35310186 9605601 0

CCL (JH)

2013-14 21333478 23733336 0 0

2014-15 6240859 9536544 38543169 24514769

2015-16 5791244 8225756 1284146930 148375330

WCL

(MH+MP)

2013-14 239246831 300225287 470120000 0

2014-15 229858986 229858986 0 0

2015-16 240142396 190142396 1000607 1000607

MCL (OR)

2013-14 1558478 8763527 46940000 512538526

2014-15 0 0 587446934 661884047

2015-16 0 0 544599939 345233265

NEC (Assam)

2013-14 544964 263461 1462036 12120500

2014-15 250615 532118 6026607 6026607

2015-16 0 0 511000 511000

SECL

(CG+MP

2013-14 0 0 19063675 163474300

2014-15 0 0 78843277 47483277

2015-16 31555102 31555102 276074291 106182707

NCL (MP)

2013-14 0 0 0 0

2014-15 0 0 0 0

2015-16 0 0 41651312 0

SCCL

(Telangana)

2013-14 677662689 788443965 44830766 49824284

2014-15 824510764 812783512 16841274 4454605

2015-16 876689391 845488061 328076637 94436162

TSL (JH)

2013-14 107057252 89339973 0 0

2014-15 113375379 168138282 0 0

2015-16 108498891 108498891 0 0

SAIL-IISCO

(JH)

2013-14 23858924 8949717 0 0

2014-15 103545876 59768409 0 0

2015-16 51775871 51775871 0 0

CIMFR (JH)

2013-14 6185000   0 0

2014-15 0 6185000 0 0

2015-16 2698000 2698000 0 0

CMPDIL (JH)

2013-14 0   0 0

2014-15 0   0 0

2015-16 2048865 2048865 0 0

